Client Code: DECLE89.001C1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1 No. of a contract to the second to the sec	2. Name and address of receiving party:	
Name of conveying party: Rutger van Dalen	Name: Windmill Microsystems Holding BV	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: Beurtschipper 20	
() Yes (X) No	City: Nijkerk Country: The Netherlands	
	Zip: 3861 SC	
	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name	() Yes (X) No	
() Other:	4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):	
Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) March 2, 2004	(X) Patent Application No.: 10/785,420 Filing Date: February 23, 2004	
	Additional numbers attached?	
	() Yes (X) No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Tiffany Miller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	
KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP 2040 Main Street	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Fourteenth Floor Irvine, CA 92614	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410	
Customer No. 20,995	Please charge this account for any additional fees which	
Return Fax: (949) 760-9502	may be required, or credit any overpayment to this	
Attorney's Docket No.: DECLE89.001C1	account.	
9. Statement and signature.		
	information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a	
true copy of the original document.	1/1////	
Tiffany Miller	MICH JOHE O, COCK	
[()	nature Date	
52,032 Registration No.		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2		
YAMI WANTON OF BRBSS WATARAND AA'AT ALLAND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND		

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile Number: (703) 306-5995

S:\DOCS\TCM\TCM-3208.DOC 060204

700090164

PATENT REEL: 014708 FRAME: 0190 Attorney Docket No.: DECLE89.001APC

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Rutger van Dalen, a citizen of the Notherlands, residing at Corlaestraat 6, 3863 ZD Nijkerk, the Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM FOR REMOTE DATA ACQUISITION BASED ON E-invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM FOR REMOTE DATA ACQUISITION BASED ON E-MAIL MESSAGE COMMUNICATION THROUGH PUBLIC AND PRIVATE NETWORKS, the specification of which:

MAIL which		is commenced.
(a)		was executed on even date herewith;
(b)	\mathbf{x}_{l}	was filed on February 23 200 Application No. 10/785, 420 or [1] Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended on (if applicable); or
(c)	X D	was described and claimed in PCT International Application No. PCT/EP02/09035 filed on August 13, 2002 and as amended under PCT Article 19 on (if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 on
		(ii any).
entir	tschipper : e right, tit ories and t	WHEREAS, WINDMILL MICROSYSTEMS HOLDING BV, with its principal place of business at WHEREAS, WINDMILL MICROSYSTEMS HOLDING BV, with its principal place of business at 20, 3861 SC Nijkerk, the Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as Assignce), desires to acquire the le, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its possessions.
pres assig and rene and here said	owledged, ents does ms, the en under sai wals and o all reissur by authori improven	, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and tire right, title, and interest in the United States of America and possessions in, to dimprovements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for legs and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America with the terms of this nents to Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this
legi pro	AND al represer ceeding, si generally force prope	ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, natives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal ign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and a patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.
	INI	ESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.
Th	is <u>2</u>	day of MARCH 2004 Signature of Rutger van Dalen
w 	itnessed by	VAN DALEN

S:\DOCS\TCM\TCM-2856.DOC 021004

RECORDED: 06/08/2004

PATENT REEL: 014708 FRAME: 0191